
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3793
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
SKILL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR SC/ST STUDENTS
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The details of new projects announced by the Union Government for the upliftment of Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe (SC/ST) students during the current financial year;

(b) Whether the Government of Kerala has submitted proposals for setting up skill development model schools for SC/ST students;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No new projects have been announced by the Government in this regard.

(b) Government of Kerala has not submitted any such proposal to this Ministry.

(c) Does not arise.
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